PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,			
		Name	Execution Date		
Wonmo KO			01/17/2012		
Emma Sanders			01/13/2012		
Carolina Gill			01/09/2012		
Justin Moyer			01/17/2012		
Jay Mehta			01/05/2012		
Emma Alder			01/11/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA				
Name:	The Ohio Stat	e University			
Street Address:	1524 North Hi	1524 North High Street			
Internal Address:	Technology C	Technology Commercialization Office			
City:	Columbus				
_		ОНЮ			
State/Country:					
State/Country: Postal Code:	43017				
Postal Code:	43017				
Postal Code:	43017				
	43017 ERS Total: 1		Number		
Postal Code:	43017 ERS Total: 1 Type	29374173	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	43017 ERS Total: 1 Type		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	43017 ERS Total: 1 Type	29374173	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	43017 ERS Total: 1 Type	-8907	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	43017 ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA (614)292 6142926	-8907	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	43017 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (614)292 6142926 steffensn	-8907 482			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	43017 ERS Total: 1 Type cr: CE DATA (614)292 6142926 steffensn ill be sent to the e	29374173 -8907 482 neier.5@osu.edu			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wii</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	43017 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (614)292 6142926 steffensn ill be sent to the e ne: Michael I 1524 Noi	-8907 -8907 482 neier.5@osu.edu - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> a D. Steffensmeier -th High Street			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wit</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	43017 ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA (614)292 6142926 steffensn Il be sent to the e ne: Michael I 1524 Nor Technolo	-8907 482 neier.5@osu.edu - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> a			

PATENT REEL: 027767 FRAME: 0393

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2012-057	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Steffensmeier
Total Attachments: 7 source=20120227_Executed Assignment_1 source=20120227_Executed Assignment_1 source=20120227_Executed Assignment_1 source=20120227_Executed Assignment_1 source=20120227_Executed Assignment_1 source=20120227_Executed Assignment_1	2057#page2.tif 2057#page3.tif 2057#page4.tif 2057#page5.tif 2057#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by Wonmo Koo, a Korean citizen, residing at 500 Mahoning Court, Columbus, OH 43210 (US); Emma Sanders, a U.S. citizen, residing at 183 Oakland Park Avenue, Columbus, OH 43214 (US); Carolina Gill, a U.S. citizen, residing at 8213 Addinston Court, Dublin, OH 43017 (US); Justin Moyer, a U.S. citizen, residing at 23999 Rapp-Dean Road, Raymond, OH 43067 (US); Jay Mehta, an Indian citizen, residing at 901 Nanok Niwas, JVPD Rd. No. 1, Vile Parle, IN (IN); Emma Alder, a U.S. citizen, residing at 13777 Kincade Road, Athens, OH 45701 (US) (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") to The Ohio State University, a non-profit organization organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 1216 Kinnear Road, Columbus, Ohio 43212-1154 USA ("ASSIGNEE").

FOR AT LEAST ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled MATERIAL HANDLING PACKAGE, as described and/or claimed in application for patent, United States Patent Application No. 29/374,173, filed July 11, 2011. ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any

> PATENT REEL: 027767 FRAME: 0395

Assignment from Inventors to The Ohio State University Page 2 of 3

time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

MA WOMO

Witness Signature

Printed Name:	
---------------	--

Date:

Emma SANDERS, ASSIGNOR

Witness	Signature	
---------	-----------	--

Printed Name:

Date:_____

Carolina GILL, ASSIGNOR

Witness Signature_____

Printed Name:_____

Date:_____

Assignment from Inventors to The Ohio State University Page 2 of 3

time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

	Wonmo KOO, ASSIGNOR
Witness Signature	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
	<u>emma SANDERS, ASSIGNOR</u>
Witness Signature	
Date: <u>1 - 1 3 - 1 2</u>	
	Carolina GILL, ASSIGNOR
Witness Signature	
Printed Name:	
Date:	

Assignment from Inventors to The Ohio State University Page 2 of 3

time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations. divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention. resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

.

Wonmo KOO, ASSIGNOR

Witnes	s Sign	ature_		
Printed	Name	<u>}</u> :		
Date:				
	en e		***********	

Emma SANDERS, ASSIGNOR

Witness Signature

Printed Name:_____

Date:

Witness Signature Benton H. G. 11 Printed Name: Benton H. G. 11 Date 1-9-2012

Assignment from Inventors to The Ohio State University Page 3 of 3

Fistin MOYER, ASSIGNOR Witness Signature_ znd(umuñ Printed Name: Date: /

Jay MEHTA, ASSIGNOR

Witness S	Signature
-----------	-----------

Printed Name:_____

Date:_____

Emma ALDER, ASSIGNOR

Witness Signature_____

Printed Name:_____

Date:_____

Assignment from Inventors to The Ohio State University Page 3 of 3

	Justin MOYER, ASSIGNOR
Witness Signature	
Printed Name:	
Date:	And
<i>a</i>	Jay MEĤTA, ASSIGNOR
Witness Signatureひんろび	
Printed Name: <u>SangHyun</u> Park	
Date: 1/5/2012	
	Emma ALDER, ASSIGNOR
Witness Signature	
Printed Name:	
Date:	

Applycement from Inventors to The Ohio State University Pmmi 3 of 3

Witness Signature_____

Printed Name:_____

Oate:

Justin MOYER, ASSIGNOR

......

Jay MEHTA, ASSIGNOR

Witness Signature_____

Printed Name:_____

Date:_____

RECORDED: 02/27/2012

Emma ALDER, ASSIGNOR

Witness Signature Day (
Printed Name: D. Churce Alter
Date: 1/11/12-